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A002201946 PALLABI  GARAI Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  24  669.00  7743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964213 DEBANJAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  2 2 UR  13  669.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993950 SANIA  SARKAR Female No  3 3 UR  11  669.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106639 SAUNAK  BANERJEE Male No  4 4 UR  25  665.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308315 ARNA  BANDYOPADHYAY Female No  5 5 UR  18  653.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706504 SREEJA  DATTA Female No  6 6 UR  1  648.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937966 GOPAL  SARKAR Male No  7  1 7 SC  11  646.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428460 MANETRA  CHAKRABARTI Female No  8 8 UR  6  644.00  7138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376946 SUCHANA  MAJHI Female No  9 9 UR  3  644.00  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089639 ANEEK  DEY Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  11  640.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126893 SAPTENDU GHOSH ROY Male No  11 11 UR  6  639.00  7605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247554 SWARAJ  NEOGI Male No  12 12 UR  6  639.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334057 MD MAHBUBUR RAHMAN Male No  13 13 UR  23  636.00  7804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243647 ARGHYA  MALIK Male No  14  2 14 SC  9  635.00  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292479 DEVSHUVA  DHUYA Female No  15  1 15 EWS  15  635.00  6856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001958139 MUNJUR  SEKH Male No  16  1 16 OBC-A  16  633.00  7596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293804 SOUMILI  PAL Female No  17 17 UR  7  624.00  6465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859247 PROTHOMESH  PAUL Male No  18  3 18 OBC-B  10  618.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549179 TRISHA  MAJUMDER Female No  19 19 UR  6  614.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048325 KAUSANI  GHOSAL Female No  20 20 UR  14  612.00  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863636 MOUPIA  SARKAR Female No  21 21 UR  4  610.00  7538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952648 PRAMI  SARKAR Female No  22 22 UR  19  608.00  6885.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256736 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  23  2 23 OBC-A  1  605.00  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976600 SRIJITA  ROY Female No  24 24 UR  4  602.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038581 SARMIM  HASAN Male No  25  3 25 OBC-A  17  600.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134263 ANUSRIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  26 26 UR  7  596.00  7055.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181421 SUPARNA  DAN Female No  27 27 UR  10  595.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144410 RUBEL  RANA Male No  28 28 UR  13  590.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673303 SHREYASHI  ROY Female No  29 29 UR  16  590.00  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065878 ANIMIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  30 30 UR  20  585.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001453155 ARUNIMA  PAL Female No  31 31 UR  12  584.00  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377191 ADITI  MUKHERJEE Female No  32 32 UR  15  582.00  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009290 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  33 33 UR  9  581.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685758 ZAFREEN  IQBAL Female No  34 34 UR  9  581.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828799 TIASA  DAS Female No  35 35 UR  9  580.00  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086357 USHASHREE  DAS Female No  36  3 36 SC  18  577.00  7581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927163 FAHIMA  PARVIN Female No  37 37 UR  16  575.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221841 JOY  ROY Male No  38  4 38 SC  18  572.00  7677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277805 PRATYASHA  MAJUMDER Female No  39 39 UR  5  572.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476458 MEHAR  RIZWAN Female No  40 40 UR  2  572.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439782 BITANU  CHAKRABORTY Male No  41 41 UR  4  572.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662708 TITLY  ROY Female No  42  5 42 SC  7  571.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725988 SNEHA  KAR Female No  43  4 43 OBC-B  8  570.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330195 SUNIDHI  CHOUDHURY Female No  44 44 UR  9  568.00  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300806 MAHEK  NANDI Female No  45 45 UR  15  568.00  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000870492 SUPRATIK  KUNDU Male No  46 46 UR  20  566.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239153 SHUVOJIT  NASKAR Male No  47  6 47 SC  2  566.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316457 AYUSHI  NAG Female No  48 48 UR  17  566.00  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376073 SOHEL  AKTHAR Male No  49 49 UR  9  565.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944834 SUPARBA  CHATTERJEE Female No  50 50 UR  11  563.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093105 FARHANA  NAAZ Female No  51 51 UR  15  563.00  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864535 ARGHYA KAMAL 

CHATTOPADHYAY

Male No  52 52 UR  20  560.00  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862723 SHIBAM  BISWAS Male No  53 53 UR  21  559.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082869 ANANYA  DEY Female No  54 54 UR  14  557.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788685 ROHIT  ROY Male No  55 55 UR  7  557.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577377 RITU  PATRA Female No  56 56 UR  16  556.00  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115756 SAPTAPARNA  DEY Female No  57 57 UR  5  556.00  6193.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243383 SUNAKSHI  UPADHYAY Female No  58 58 UR  6  555.00  6390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954196 GOURAB  MUKHERJEE Male No  59 59 UR  15  550.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899817 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  60  7 60 SC  15  549.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000382577 AHMED ALI DANISH Male No  61 61 UR  10  549.00  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822592 SOUMADEEP  PAL Male No  62 62 UR  5  549.00  6321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539390 TIASHA  DAS Female No  63  8 63 SC  22  548.00  7455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788338 NILADRI  KODALI Male No  64 64 UR  4  547.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563215 ANWESA  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Female No  65 65 UR  7  546.00  7338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698180 AZIBUL  SK Male No  66 66 UR  25  546.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827446 TANISKA  BISWAS Male No  67  5 67 OBC-B  13  545.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826549 AVIPSA  CHOUDHURY Female No  68 68 UR  13  545.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452857 SAMAYANTI  MITRA Female No  69 69 UR  7  543.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917049 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  70  4 70 OBC-A  14  543.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000358735 DEBJIT  DHAR Male No  71 71 UR  16  542.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300438 MD  SULMAN Male No  72 72 UR  12  542.00  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067872 BAIBHAV  SAHA Male No  73 73 UR  11  540.00  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502831 DEBADRITA  BHADRA Female No  74 74 UR  20  538.00  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053942 SAPTAK  PAN Male No  75 75 UR  10  537.00  6794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002081434 SURANJANA  DAS Female No  76 76 UR  10  536.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139259 TANIYA  SHOME Female No  77 77 UR  1  536.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762016 SK  EHTESHAM Male No  78 78 UR  13  534.00  7384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718990 ARYAN  YADAV Male No  79 79 UR  7  533.00  7425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339393 DIYA  DAS Female No  80  9 80 SC  10  532.00  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117685 MOHSINA  YEASMIN Female No  81 81 UR  14  531.00  7200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798497 KOYEL  NANDI Female No  82 82 UR  19  530.00  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524694 ABRISHA  DAS Female No  83 83 UR  22  527.00  6736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701566 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  84  6 84 OBC-B  19  525.00  7644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539209 BAIDIKA  MITRA Female No  85 85 UR  10  525.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349460 POONAM  GHOSH Female No  86 86 UR  13  525.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982427 BARSHA  KHATUN Female No  87 87 UR  8  524.00  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171495 ABHRADIP  DUTTA Male No  88 88 UR  5  524.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771298 SNEHA  BASAK Female No  89 89 UR  15  523.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392284 SAYAN  HAZRA Male No  90 90 UR  8  522.00  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000673474 MOSHI UJ ZAVED Male No  91  5 91 OBC-A  11  522.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132370 SOUMYAJIT  GHOSH Male No  92  7 92 OBC-B  7  519.00  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701219 ANUKARSSA  DUTTA Male No  93 93 UR  21  517.00  7224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793646 ANISHA  SAHA Female No  94 94 UR  11  517.00  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614048 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  95  10 95 SC  2  516.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117812 MOHAMMAD BIN ZUBAIR Male No  96 96 UR  17  515.00  7509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062487 HRITABRATA  DHALI Male No  97  11 97 SC  14  515.00  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202540 GOBINDA  MAJUMDER Male No  98  12 98 SC  25  515.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522112 SUFI MD IMAN Male No  99 99 UR  17  514.00  6845.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402890 SMARANENDU  DATTA Male No  100 100 UR  15  514.00  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979978 SUBHASRI  SEN Female No  101 101 UR  8  513.00  7180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967574 STWAB  CHAKRABORTY Male No  102 102 UR  7  513.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171243 SHREYA  ROY Female No  103 103 UR  18  513.00  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177994 SURAJIT  SINGHA Male No  104 104 UR  7  512.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971612 SRISHTI RANI SINGH Female No  105  13 105 SC  7  507.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000033344 ANTARA  DAS Female No  106 106 UR  10  507.00  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975035 FARHANA  SULTANA Female No  107 107 UR  8  507.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214820 AISHANI  GHOSH Female No  108 108 UR  8  506.00  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367725 RECHAL  SHAW Female No  109 109 UR  10  506.00  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799423 KOYEL  NATH Female No  110  8 110 OBC-B  15  506.00  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474325 BIDYUT  MONDAL Male No  111  14 111 SC  5  505.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420324 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  112  6 112 OBC-A  15  505.00  6315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146464 SOUNAVA  BANERJEE Male No  113 113 UR  16  503.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041421 SHAYAK  DAS Male No  114 114 UR  19  501.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557781 SUBHANKAR RANJAN 

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  115 115 UR  23  501.00  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948483 SAGNIK  MANDAL Male No  116 116 UR  8  500.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137856 SAGAR  KARMAKAR Male No  117  9 117 OBC-B  2  498.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109178 MUBASHSHIRAH  ALI Female No  118 118 UR  21  495.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230301 SHWETA  SINGH Female No  119 119 UR  2  493.00  7208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470368 AYUSHMAN  ROY Male No  120 120 UR  2  493.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001258624 SILIVA  DAS Female No  121 121 UR  10  491.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128919 JIGYASA  OJHA Female No  122 122 UR  4  491.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147673 SOUMI  ROY Female No  123 123 UR  4  490.00  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332675 SABITRI  PRASAD Female No  124 124 UR  3  490.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167820 MD  ASJAD Male No  125 125 UR  2  489.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042297 SOUBARGA  MONDAL Male No  126  15 126 SC  1  488.00  7429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796291 SNEHASHREE  BANERJEE Female No  127 127 UR  7  488.00  6511.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213498 TITLI  SARKAR Female No  128  10 128 OBC-B  17  486.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292489 RAJKUMAR  ROY Male No  129 129 UR  5  484.00  7576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823608 UDAY CHAND MONDAL Male No  130  11 130 OBC-B  1  484.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907512 SK JAHIN ALI Male No  131  7 131 OBC-A  3  483.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743396 SAYANDEEP  SAMANTA Male No  132 132 UR  11  481.00  7735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618649 MEHER  PARVEEN Female No  133 133 UR  4  480.00  7544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188970 PIYALI  DUTTA Female No  134 134 UR  1  479.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753964 SPANDAN  PAL Male No  135  8 135 OBC-A  5  478.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001455597 PARAMITA  

ROYCHOWDHURY

Female No  136 136 UR  25  478.00  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001558943 KAZI TAHASINA AFRIN Female No  137 137 UR  16  477.00  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028523 ANIKET  MUKHERJEE Male No  138 138 UR  13  477.00  6748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002026945 ASFAQUE  AHMED Male No  139 139 UR  4  476.00  7539.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997545 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  140  16 140 SC  9  474.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744368 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  141  1 141 ST  8  472.00  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418500 INTAKHAB  ALAM Male No  142 142 UR  10  472.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542132 MD  IMRAN Male No  143 143 UR  16  471.00  7971.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516250 AGNIVO  GHOSH Male No  144 144 UR  4  471.00  7244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457529 ISHITA  LAHA Female No  145 145 UR  9  463.00  6511.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618333 SAMPRITI  PURKAIT Female No  146 146 UR  23  461.00  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010273 RIK  BASAK Male No  147 147 UR  6  461.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439155 SHIVAM  NAYAK Male No  148 148 UR  3  458.00  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991762 AINDRILA  MONDAL Female No  149  17 149 SC  7  456.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031726 AMRITA  SARDAR Female No  150  2 150 ST  5  455.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002270086 SHIDRA  ASHIQUE Female No  151 151 UR  8  455.00  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115087 SUBHRASHIS  NANDA Male No  152 152 UR  8  452.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536003 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  153  12 153 OBC-B  2  451.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040385 ANKUR  CHAKRABORTY Male No  154 154 UR  6  451.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984375 SOUMALYA  SARKAR Male No  155 155 UR  8  450.00  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049501 MD REHAN AHMED Male No  156  13 156 OBC-B  5  449.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782545 PALLABI  GANGOPADHYAY Female No  157 157 UR  12  447.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382250 KOEL  SINGHA Female No  158 158 UR  24  447.00  6300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555690 KRISHANU  SARKAR Male No  159 159 UR  7  446.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523422 SNIGDHA  SARKAR Female No  160 160 UR  7  446.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898945 MITRA  ROY Female No  161  18 161 SC  14  442.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935438 DIGANTA  MONDAL Male No  162  19 162 SC  14  440.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421640 PRACHI  KESHARI Female No  163 163 UR  21  438.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211586 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  164  20 164 SC  4  436.00  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207733 CHETTEN TASHI BHUTIA Male No  165  3 165 ST  9  433.00  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001431741 ROBINA  BISWAS Female No  166 166 UR  3  433.00  6212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153379 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  167  9 167 OBC-A  14  431.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080972 KISHAN  PRAJAPATI Male No  168 168 UR  6  430.00  7321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696510 DIPANWITA  NEOGY Female No  169 169 UR  4  430.00  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168552 DEBADRITA  DHAR Female No  170 170 UR  4  428.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872438 SABA  SABIR Female No  171 171 UR  2  427.00  7680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225529 SOUVIK  PAL Male No  172 172 UR  3  427.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050047 MONALISA  MUKHERJEE Female No  173 173 UR  10  427.00  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247093 RAHIT  ROY Male No  174 174 UR  1  418.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191363 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  175 175 UR  9  416.00  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820391 PRANTA  SARKAR Male No  176 176 UR  1  416.00  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560908 ANJANI  BISWAKARMA Female No  177 177 UR  1  414.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001063462 SOUNAK  DAS Male No  178 178 UR  15  413.00  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050642 SHAHID AFRIDI AFRIDI Male No  179 179 UR  5  412.00  7278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246300 SAYAN  BAR Male No  180  21 180 SC  13  412.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000184287 ADITI  BANIK Female No  181 181 UR  4  408.00  6886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846660 KUNDAN  BARIK Male No  182 182 UR  9  407.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507097 PREM  GHOSH Male No  183  14 183 OBC-B  23  407.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307861 VIVEK  SHAW Male No  184 184 UR  6  405.00  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355633 RAHUL  DIYAN Male No  185  15 185 OBC-B  8  404.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346643 SWAPNIL  MANDAL Male No  186  22 186 SC  4  397.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821296 WALIO  RAHAMAN Male No  187 187 UR  7  390.00  7071.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660593 HRITWIKA  GHOSH Female No  188 188 UR  18  372.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771229 CHANCHAL  ADHIKARI Male No  189 189 UR  2  371.00  7808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376716 AMPRITA  RAHA Female No  190 190 UR  25  365.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169588 ASHHAR TAFHEEM ANSARI Male No  191 191 UR  2  365.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001958139 MUNJUR  SEKH Male No  16  1 1 OBC-A  16  633.00  7596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256736 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  23  2 2 OBC-A  1  605.00  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038581 SARMIM  HASAN Male No  25  3 3 OBC-A  17  600.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917049 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  70  4 4 OBC-A  14  543.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673474 MOSHI UJ ZAVED Male No  91  5 5 OBC-A  11  522.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420324 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  112  6 6 OBC-A  15  505.00  6315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907512 SK JAHIN ALI Male No  131  7 7 OBC-A  3  483.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753964 SPANDAN  PAL Male No  135  8 8 OBC-A  5  478.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153379 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  167  9 9 OBC-A  14  431.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar Metropolitan College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.56

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002201946 PALLABI  GARAI Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  24  669.00  7743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089639 ANEEK  DEY Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  11  640.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859247 PROTHOMESH  PAUL Male No  18  3 3 OBC-B  10  618.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725988 SNEHA  KAR Female No  43  4 4 OBC-B  8  570.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827446 TANISKA  BISWAS Male No  67  5 5 OBC-B  13  545.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701566 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  84  6 6 OBC-B  19  525.00  7644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132370 SOUMYAJIT  GHOSH Male No  92  7 7 OBC-B  7  519.00  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799423 KOYEL  NATH Female No  110  8 8 OBC-B  15  506.00  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137856 SAGAR  KARMAKAR Male No  117  9 9 OBC-B  2  498.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213498 TITLI  SARKAR Female No  128  10 10 OBC-B  17  486.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823608 UDAY CHAND MONDAL Male No  130  11 11 OBC-B  1  484.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536003 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  153  12 12 OBC-B  2  451.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049501 MD REHAN AHMED Male No  156  13 13 OBC-B  5  449.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507097 PREM  GHOSH Male No  183  14 14 OBC-B  23  407.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355633 RAHUL  DIYAN Male No  185  15 15 OBC-B  8  404.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001937966 GOPAL  SARKAR Male No  7  1 1 SC  11  646.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243647 ARGHYA  MALIK Male No  14  2 2 SC  9  635.00  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086357 USHASHREE  DAS Female No  36  3 3 SC  18  577.00  7581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221841 JOY  ROY Male No  38  4 4 SC  18  572.00  7677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662708 TITLY  ROY Female No  42  5 5 SC  7  571.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239153 SHUVOJIT  NASKAR Male No  47  6 6 SC  2  566.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899817 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  60  7 7 SC  15  549.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539390 TIASHA  DAS Female No  63  8 8 SC  22  548.00  7455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339393 DIYA  DAS Female No  80  9 9 SC  10  532.00  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614048 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  95  10 10 SC  2  516.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062487 HRITABRATA  DHALI Male No  97  11 11 SC  14  515.00  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202540 GOBINDA  MAJUMDER Male No  98  12 12 SC  25  515.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971612 SRISHTI RANI SINGH Female No  105  13 13 SC  7  507.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474325 BIDYUT  MONDAL Male No  111  14 14 SC  5  505.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042297 SOUBARGA  MONDAL Male No  126  15 15 SC  1  488.00  7429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000997545 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  140  16 16 SC  9  474.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991762 AINDRILA  MONDAL Female No  149  17 17 SC  7  456.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898945 MITRA  ROY Female No  161  18 18 SC  14  442.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935438 DIGANTA  MONDAL Male No  162  19 19 SC  14  440.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211586 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  164  20 20 SC  4  436.00  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246300 SAYAN  BAR Male No  180  21 21 SC  13  412.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346643 SWAPNIL  MANDAL Male No  186  22 22 SC  4  397.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001744368 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  141  1 1 ST  8  472.00  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031726 AMRITA  SARDAR Female No  150  2 2 ST  5  455.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207733 CHETTEN TASHI BHUTIA Male No  165  3 3 ST  9  433.00  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar Metropolitan College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.56

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002292479 DEVSHUVA  DHUYA Female No  15  1 1 EWS  15  635.00  6856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


